### City of Lowell Budget Committee Wednesday, May 24, 2023 at 6:00 p.m.

# Lowell Rural Fire Protection District Fire Station 1 389 N. Pioneer Street, Lowell, OR 97452

# Members of the public can provide comment or testimony in person at the meeting location above or through the following:

- Joining remotely by phone, tablet, or PC. For details, click on the event at www.ci.lowell.or.us.
- In writing, by using the drop box at Lowell City Hall, 107 East Third Street, Lowell, OR 97452.
- By email to: admin@ci.lowell.or.us.

#### **Meeting Agenda**

Call to Order/Roll Call/Pledge of Allegiance

Selection of Budget Committee chairperson

Approval of Agenda

**Approval of the Minutes** 

<u>Old Business</u>

#### New Business

1. Resume consideration of fiscal year 2023-2024 recommended budget. – Discussion/ Possible action

Suggested motion: "I move to approve the fiscal year 2023-2024 budget for the City of Lowell, Oregon in the amount of \$4,118,382, of which \$283,627 is unappropriated and reserved."

Other Business

<u>Adjourn</u>

The meeting location is accessible to pesons with disabilities. A request for an interpreter for the hearing impaired of other accommodations for persons with disabilities must be made at least 48 hours before the meeting to City Clerk Sam Dragt at 541-937-2157.

### **Budget Committee Meeting Agenda**

#### CITY OF LOWELL, OR

## NOTICE OF BUDGET COMMITTEE MEETINGS AND PUBLIC HEARING ON THE USE OF STATE REVENUE SHARING FUNDS

Public meetings of the Budget Committee of the City of Lowell, Lane County, State of Oregon, to discuss the budget for the fiscal year July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024, will be held at the Lowell Rural Fire Protection District Fire Station 1, 389 N. Pioneer Street, Lowell, OR 97452. The first Budget Committee meeting will be held May 17, 2023, at 6:00 pm. The purpose of the meeting is to receive the budget message and to receive comment from the public on the budget. This is a public meeting where deliberation of the Budget Committee will take place. Any person may appear at the meeting and discuss the proposed programs with the Budget Committee. At this meeting, the Budget Committee will also conduct a public hearing regarding the use of "State Revenue Sharing Funds." Citizens are invited to recommend uses for State Revenue Sharing Funds distributed by the State of Oregon to the City of Lowell for fiscal year July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024.

A second meeting is scheduled for May 24, 2023 at 6:00 pm and will take place on an as needed basis.

The meetings will be available for viewing and public participation via video conference through the City's scheduled Zoom meeting. Instructions on how to join the Zoom meeting are located at: www.ci.lowell.or.us. The meeting will also be recorded and available via a link on the City website at www.ci.lowell.or.us no later than 5 business days following the meeting.

Public comment will be taken in written format, by participation in the Zoom meeting, as well as in-person at the meeting location. Written comments received by 5:00 pm on May 16, 2023 will be read during the public comment section of the meeting on May 17, 2023. Comments by participation in the Zoom video conference or in-person will be taken during the public comment section of the meeting on May 17, 2023.

A copy of the budget document may be inspected online at www.ci.lowell.or.us or obtained by mail, via email request to jcaudle@ci.lowell.or.us, or by phone request via phone message to (541) 937-2157 on or after May 17, 2023. Notice of publication is also available at www.ci.lowell.or.us.